Resolution authorizing the procurement of a trade-in vehicle for the Park Department

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Park Department has numerous park facilities to maintain in an efficient manner as well as many other tasks it is responsible for, and

WHEREAS, the van, stocked with supplies, used to maintain these facilities and youth programs was totaled out in an accident in the fall of 2012, and

WHEREAS, the Police Department is trading a vehicle (POD-VAN-01) as part of its Capital Equipment program that would meet the needs of the Park Department, and

WHEREAS, the Park Department would like to procure this van, to stock with supplies, for use in Park facility maintenance and summer youth program delivery.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the procurement of the above listed trade-in van (POD-VAN-01) by the Park Department, funding source YEA (5677615-531100) in the amount of \$2,200.00 from Dahl Automotive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Parks and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.